
Biel-Bienne, 23 mars 2019
Frühlingscup 2019

Classement
Rangliste

Gym Biel-Bienne
Gymnastique rythmiqueOrganisateur

Mini P1
Mini P1

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

s.engin
o.Hg

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Lee Ann Zimmermann 8.300 8.30012 RG Langenthal *

2 Kim Wyss 6.700 6.70011 RG TV Thun *

2 Alexandra Nietlispach 6.700 6.70012 RG Langenthal *

4 Shanaëlle Barmettler 6.550 6.55011 Gym Biel-Bienne 

5 Anastasia Sigillo 6.500 6.50011 Gym Biel-Bienne *

6 Suela Saljiji 6.400 6.40012 RG Langenthal *

7 Julia Zimmermann 6.350 6.35011 RG Ittigen 

8 Elisa Perchinenna 6.200 6.20012 Gym Biel-Bienne *

9 Veronika Käser 6.150 6.15012 RG Langenthal *

10 Zoé Leng 5.450 5.45011 RG Langenthal 

11 Alina Von der Crone 5.300 5.30011 RG TV Thun 

12 Leonie Sägesser 4.800 4.80011 RG Langenthal 

12 Eva Sbrescia 4.800 4.80011 RG Langenthal 

14 Emma-Lou Blattmann 4.650 4.65011 RG Langenthal 

15 Tuana Dulla 3.500 3.50011 RG TV Thun 

16 Dorela Noka 1.950 1.95011 RG TV Thun 
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Jeunesse P2 régional
Jugend P2 regional

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

s.engin
o.Hg

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Manon Blank 8.800 8.80009 RG Ittigen 

2 Malia Bruggmann 8.000 8.00009 RG Ittigen 

3 Leila Gasser 7.700 7.70010 RG Ittigen 

4 Leona Joder 7.600 7.60009 Gym Biel-Bienne 

5 Claudia Gerbsch 7.200 7.20009 RG Ittigen 

5 Michelle Nyfeler 7.200 7.20010 RG Langenthal 

5 Maria Alexeeva 7.200 7.20009 RG TV Thun 

8 Helin Sevimli 6.800 6.80009 RG TV Thun 

9 Sayena Burri 6.700 6.70009 RG Ittigen 

10 Luciana Rim 6.400 6.40010 Gym Biel-Bienne 

10 Samira Esposito 6.400 6.40009 Gym Biel-Bienne 

12 Sheril Barmettler 6.200 6.20009 Gym Biel-Bienne 

13 Paula Sterren 6.100 6.10009 RG TV Thun 

14 Sophie Ackermann 5.900 5.90009 RG TV Thun 

14 Youna Stucki 5.900 5.90010 RG Ittigen 

16 Sofia Antonakis 5.800 5.80010 Gym Biel-Bienne 

16 Arooj Mahmood 5.800 5.80010 Gym Biel-Bienne 

16 Lili Hofer 5.800 5.80010 RG Ittigen 

19 Valentina Gygax 5.700 5.70010 RG Langenthal 

20 Amea Stettler 5.600 5.60009 RG TV Thun 

21 Amélie Eichenberger 5.500 5.50009 RG TV Thun 

22 Ela Gjoshi 5.350 5.35009 RG Ittigen 

23 Mia Vrbat 5.300 5.30009 RG Langenthal 

24 Lucie Brand 5.100 5.10010 RG Langenthal 

25 Haylie Renfer 4.900 4.90009 Gym Biel-Bienne 

26 Noa Bieri 3.700 3.70010 RG TV Thun 

27 Yolanda Morente 3.600 3.60010 Gym Biel-Bienne 

28 Emelie Probst 3.100 3.10010 Gym Biel-Bienne 

Jeunesse P2
Jugend P2

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Corde
Seil

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Diane Theurillat 9.200 9.20009 RG Ittigen *

2 Elin Frech 5.800 5.80010 RG Ittigen *

3 Ayala Reis 5.400 5.40009 Gym Biel-Bienne *

4 Marie Bernejo 4.600 4.60010 RG Ittigen *

5 Elena Pache 3.800 3.80009 RG Ittigen *

6 Lilly Phillot 3.500 3.50010 RG Langenthal *

7 Nneka Nods 3.200 3.20009 RG Ittigen *

8 Jill Trachsel 2.700 2.70010 RG TV Thun *
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Jeunesse P3 régional
Jugend P3 regional

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

s.engin
o.Hg

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Dalia Sretenovic 9.700 9.70008 RG Ittigen 

2 Noemy Rim 9.550 9.55007 Gym Biel-Bienne 

3 Sydney Pilawa 8.700 8.70008 RG Ittigen 

4 Carina Roth 8.650 8.65008 RG Ittigen 

5 Carolina Martins 7.800 7.80007 RG Ittigen 

6 Uma Anderegg 7.600 7.60007 Gym Biel-Bienne 

7 Taisia Dragomirova 7.350 7.35007 RG Ittigen 

8 Petra Cseri 7.150 7.15007 RG Langenthal 

8 Eleni Theocharis 7.150 7.15008 RG Ittigen 

10 Michelle Zigerlig 7.100 7.10007 RG TV Thun 

11 Raveena Hintz 7.050 7.05008 RG Ittigen 

12 Allegra Bender 7.000 7.00008 RG Langenthal 

12 Naomi Petito 7.000 7.00008 Gym Biel-Bienne 

14 Alina Strauss 6.950 6.95008 RG TV Thun 

15 Léanne Guex 6.800 6.80007 RG TV Thun 

16 Julia Da Costa 6.750 6.75008 Gym Biel-Bienne 

17 Bianka Köhler 6.300 6.30007 RG TV Thun 

18 Olivia Wyss 6.100 6.10008 RG Ittigen 

19 Melanie Janowski 6.050 6.05007 Gym Biel-Bienne 

20 Jolina Rolli 5.250 5.25008 RG Langenthal 

21 Nora Schürmann 5.200 5.20007 RG Langenthal 

22 Sasha Frech 5.150 5.15008 RG Ittigen 

23 Celine Nyfeler 5.050 5.05007 RG Langenthal 

24 Alina Blatter 4.850 4.85007 RG Langenthal 

25 Noelia Leuenberger 4.600 4.60007 RG Langenthal 

Jeunesse P3
Jugend P3

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

s.engin
o.Hg

Cerceau
Reif

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Florine Niederhauser 9.600 7.100 16.70008 RG Ittigen 
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Juniors P4 régional
Juniorinnen P4 regional

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Ballon
Ball

Massues
Keulen

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Liuen Xie 8.133 8.13306 RG Ittigen 

2 Zoé Kocherhans 7.333 7.33306 RG TV Thun 

3 Kimberley Rubin 6.933 6.93306 Gym Biel-Bienne 

4 Emilia Perchinenna 6.633 6.63306 Gym Biel-Bienne 

5 Alissia Mostarda 6.167 6.16706 Gym Biel-Bienne 

6 Julia Strauss 5.767 5.76706 RG TV Thun 

7 Vianne Bösch 4.900 4.90006 RG Langenthal 

8 Eline Burch 4.467 4.46706 RG TV Thun 

9 Selin Wyssbrod 4.367 4.36706 Gym Biel-Bienne 

10 Livia Anklin 4.033 4.03306 RG TV Thun 

11 Amalia Fleischhauer 3.600 3.60006 RG Langenthal 

12 Giulia Cinardi 2.133 2.13306 Gym Biel-Bienne 

Juniors P5 régional
Juniorinnen P5 regional

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Corde
Seil

Ballon
Ball

Massues
Keulen

Ruban
Band

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Estelle Reymond 8.000 8.00004 Gym Biel-Bienne 

2 Amélie Ackermann 7.800 7.80004 RG Ittigen 

3 Jael Röthlisberger 7.400 7.40005 Gym Biel-Bienne 

4 Léonie Gottier 6.900 6.90004 RG TV Thun 

5 Julie Vuilleumier 6.500 6.50004 Gym Biel-Bienne 

6 Aline Völlmin 6.300 6.30004 RG Ittigen 

6 Noreen Sydler 6.300 6.30004 Gym Biel-Bienne 

6 Lou Burkhalter 6.300 6.30004 RG Ittigen 

9 Anina Janett 5.700 5.70004 RG Ittigen 

10 Vanessa Roth 5.500 5.50005 RG Ittigen 

11 Yen Khanh Dao 3.800 3.80005 Gym Biel-Bienne 

12 Séverine Bösch 3.000 3.00004 RG Langenthal 

Seniors P6 régional
Seniorinnen P6 regional

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Cerceau
Reif

Ballon
Ball

Massues
Keulen

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Inaya Izzo 9.300 9.30003 Gym Biel-Bienne 

1 Lia Martins 9.300 9.30003 RG Ittigen 

3 Laura Braun 8.700 8.70003 RG Ittigen 

4 Jessica Müller 7.000 7.00003 RG TV Thun 

5 Danja Schmitz 6.700 6.70003 RG TV Thun 

6 Yen Nhi Dao 5.000 5.00003 Gym Biel-Bienne 

7 Celine Rettenmund 1.500 1.50003 RG Langenthal 
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Seniors P6
Seniorinnen P6

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Cerceau
Reif

Ballon
Ball

Société
Verein

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Enea Häusler 10.400 7.700 18.10002 RG TV Thun 

2 Patricia Widmer 10.800 6.400 17.20001 RG TV Thun 

Ensembles Jeunesse G1 régional
Gruppen Jugend G1 regional

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

s.engin
o.Hg

s.engin
o.Hg

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 RG Ittigen 1 15.600 15.200 30.800 
Manon Blank 09 ✓ ✓

Taisia Dragomirova 07 ✓

Claudia Gerbsch 09 ✓

Florine Niederhauser 08 ✓ ✓

Carina Roth 08 ✓ ✓

Eleni Theocharis 08 ✓

Olivia Wyss 08 ✓

2 RG Ittigen 2 12.000 11.700 23.700 
Marie Bernejo 10 ✓ ✓

Malia Bruggmann 09 ✓ ✓

Leila Gasser 10 ✓ ✓

Sydney Pilawa 08 ✓ ✓

Youna Stucki 10 ✓ ✓

3 RG Langenthal 10.800 12.000 22.800 
Allegra Bender 08 ✓ ✓

Lucie Brand 10 ✓ ✓

Petra Cseri 07 ✓

Valentina Gygax 10 ✓ ✓

Michelle Nyfeler 10 ✓ ✓

Mia Vrbat 09 ✓

4 Gym Biel-Bienne 10.800 11.400 22.200 
Sofia Antonakis 10 ✓ ✓

Shanaëlle Barmettler 11 ✓ ✓

Arooj Mahmood 10 ✓ ✓

Haylie Renfer 09 ✓ ✓

Luciana Rim 10 ✓ ✓

5 RG TV Thun 11.000 11.100 22.100 
Sophie Ackermann 09 ✓ ✓

Bianka Köhler 07 ✓ ✓

Helin Sevimli 09 ✓ ✓

Amea Stettler 09 ✓ ✓

Bethelhem Tesfay 06 ✓ ✓

6 FSG St-Aubin 2 10.200 8.700 18.900 
Deborah Doriguzzi 11 ✓ ✓

Lana Dufaux 12 ✓ ✓

Pénélope Lanher 10 ✓

Elizabete Monney 12 ✓

Emilie Rossier 11 ✓

Anaïs Schorro 11 ✓ ✓

Léna Spahr 10 ✓

7 FSG St-Aubin 1 9.400 9.400 18.800 
Mathilde Jaquier 09 ✓ ✓

Lilou Jorray 10 ✓ ✓

Louane Meulensteen 10 ✓ ✓

Lauralyne Schorro 10 ✓ ✓

Niobé Spicher 10 ✓ ✓
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Ensembles Jeunesse G1
Gruppen Jugend G1

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

s.engin
o.Hg

s.engin
o.Hg

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Gym Biel-Bienne 14.800 13.900 28.700 
Uma Anderegg 07 ✓

Julia Da Costa 08 ✓ ✓

Melanie Janowski 07 ✓ ✓

Leona Joder 09 ✓ ✓

Naomi Petito 08 ✓

Noemy Rim 07 ✓ ✓

2 RG TV Thun 12.000 13.500 25.500 
Maria Alexeeva 09 ✓ ✓

Amélie Eichenberger 09 ✓ ✓

Léanne Guex 07 ✓ ✓

Paula Sterren 09 ✓ ✓

Alina Strauss 08 ✓ ✓

3 FSG St-Aubin 12.400 10.900 23.300 
Léane Ducommun 09 ✓ ✓

Inès Fernandez 08 ✓ ✓

Mila Fernandez 06 ✓ ✓

Nora Mazza 07 ✓ ✓

Aurélie Rossier 09 ✓ ✓

Ensembles Jeunesse G2
Gruppen Jugend G2

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Ballon
Ball

Ballon
Ball

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Gym Biel-Bienne 11.500 12.900 24.400 
Giulia Cinardi 06 ✓ ✓

Alissia Mostarda 06 ✓ ✓

Emilia Perchinenna 06 ✓ ✓

Kimberley Rubin 06 ✓ ✓

Noreen Sydler 04 ✓ ✓

2 RG Ittigen 12.300 11.800 24.100 
Amélie Ackermann 04 ✓

Lou Burkhalter 04 ✓

Katerina Dragomirova 05 ✓ ✓

Matilda Janett 06 ✓ ✓

Vanessa Roth 05 ✓ ✓

Liuen Xie 06 ✓ ✓

3 RG Langenthal 6.400 9.000 15.400 
Alina Blatter 07 ✓

Séverine Bösch 04 ✓ ✓

Vianne Bösch 06 ✓ ✓

Amalia Fleischhauer 06 ✓

Noelia Leuenberger 07 ✓

Celine Nyfeler 07 ✓ ✓

Nora Schürmann 07 ✓
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Ensembles Juniors G3
Gruppen Juniorinnen G3

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Ruban
Band

Ruban
Band

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 Gym Biel-Bienne 7.200 10.400 17.600 
Yen Khanh Dao 05 ✓ ✓

Yen Nhi Dao 03 ✓ ✓

Estelle Reymond 04 ✓ ✓

Jael Röthlisberger 05 ✓ ✓

Julie Vuilleumier 04 ✓ ✓

Ensembles Seniors G4
Gruppen Seniorinnen G4

Rang
Rang

Nom
Name

Ballon
Ball

Massues/cerceau
Keulen/Reif

Ballon
Ball

Massues/cerceau
Keulen/Reif

Total
Total

An
Jg

1 RG Ittigen 11.900 13.900 25.800 
Samira Bircher 03 ✓ ✓

Laura Braun 03 ✓ ✓

Aura Isa 04 ✓

Anina Janett 04 ✓

Seraina Vils 01 ✓ ✓

Aline Völlmin 04 ✓ ✓

2 Gym Biel-Bienne 14.100 10.600 24.700 
Molly Giminiani 01 ✓ ✓

Lou-Ann Guelzec 02 ✓ ✓

Romane Guelzec 03 ✓ ✓

Inaya Izzo 03 ✓ ✓

Nina Peter 02 ✓ ✓

3 RG TV Thun 10.000 11.000 21.000 
Eline Burch 06 ✓ ✓

Léonie Gottier 04 ✓ ✓

Jessica Müller 03 ✓ ✓

Danja Schmitz 03 ✓ ✓

Natascha Widmer 02 ✓ ✓
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